Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Meyer, Perrin Meyer, Mark Schmieder	Name: Mayer Sound Laboratories, Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2832 San Pablo Avenue
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Berkeley
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. parkerey
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:94702
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.34102
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/129,663	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Donald L. Beeson	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 750	Authorized to be charged by credit card
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Kalser Plaza	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oakland	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:94612	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 510-832-8700	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2383
Fax Number: 510-836-2595	
Email Address: bsb@bsbllp.com	Authorized User Name Beeson Skinner Beverly
9. Signature:	8/5/05
Signature	Date
Donald L. Beeson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing Sneet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, John Meyer, Perrin Meyer, and Mark Schmieder, residing respectively at 928 Arlington Avenue, Berkeley, California 94707, 1531 536 4671 1 536 4671

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING ACOUSTIC RESPONSE PREDICTIONS VIA A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 11/129,663, filed May 13, 2005, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at anytime, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions,

reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications.

Date: 8/2/05

Date: 8/2/05
Date: 2 August 2005

Mark Schmieder

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Fax No. 1-703-306-5995 on <u>5 August 2005</u>.

Name: Kattagine D. McClain

Signature: Katherme & Molean

BEESON SKINNER BEVERLY, LLP

One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 750 Oakland, California 94612 Telephone: (510) 832-8700 Facsimile: (510) 836-2595

This communication may contain privileged or confidential information and is intended only for the identified recipient. If it is received by anyone else please notify the sender.

TELEFAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:

Assignment Division

DATE:

COMPANY: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 1-703-306-5995

TIME:

FAX NO.: FROM:

Donald L. Beeson

DOCKET: D205-027.B1

3 PAGES FOLLOW THIS ONE. IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CONTACT SENDER AT TELECOPIER NO. (510) 836-2595 OR BY CALLING OUR VOICE TELEPHONE NO. (510) 832-8700.

RE: Recordal of Patent Assignment

Conveying Parties: John Meyer, Perrin Meyer, Mark Schmieder Receiving Party: Meyer Sound Laboratories, Incorporated

COMMENTS:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment and the required cover sheet. Please record this document and charge deposit account No. 19-2383 for the recording fee.

If there should be any problem, please call the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

BEESON SKINNER BEVERLY, LLP

Donald L. Beeson

DLB/km

RECORDED: 08/05/2005